RESOLUTION 2018-NN

A RESOLUTION OF THE EATONVILLE TOWN COUNCIL TO CONFIRM THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBER DANIEL ADAMS

WHEREAS, it is the duty of the Mayor to make Planning Commission appointments, and to have the term fixed as per Eatonville Municipal Code 2.32.020; and

WHEREAS, Eatonville Municipal Code 2.32.010 provides for five Planning Commission members; and

WHEREAS, Daniel Adams is currently serving on the Planning Commission in position #5, which expires on December 31, 2018, and has communicated his desire to remain a member of the Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council wishes to confirm the appointment for position #5 of the Planning Commission; now, therefore,

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

THAT: The Town Council of the Town of Eatonville hereby confirms the appointment of Daniel Adams to position #5 of the Planning Commission beginning January 1, 2019 and expiring on December 31, 2023.

PASSED by the Town Council of the Town of Eatonville and attested by the Town Clerk in authentication of such passage this 10th day of December, 2018.

	Michael Schaub, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Kathy Linnemeyer, Town Clerk	